## DEPARTMENT OF WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI 1, CANNING LANE, K.G.MARG, NEW DELHI 110001

## F.4(3)/Admn/WCD/2008/24364-69

Dated:- 09/09/2015

## ORDER

As per approval of the Competent Authority, transfer/posting of following officers is hereby made with immediate effect:-

S.N.	Name of the Officer	Present posting	New Place of posting
01.	Sh. D.K. Ahlawat, Supdt.	Supdt. DO (New Delhi), DDOHOO	Supdt. (Vig.) with additional
N.		WCW Shanker Market, Supdt. (Admn)	charge of Supdt. DO (New
		WCD (HQ)	Delhi)
02.	Sh. Peeru Lal, SO	SO (ICDS), WCD (HQ)	SO (ICDS), WCD (HQ) with
			additional charge of
3			DDO/HOO WCW Shanker
32			Market

Sh. Peeru Lal, SO is also declared as DDO of WCW, Shanker Market in place of Sh. D.K. Ahlawat with immediate effect.

This issues with the prior approval of Director, WCD.

## F.4(3)/Admn/WCD/2008/

Copy for information and necessary action to:-

- 1. PA to Director, Deptt. of WCD, GNCTD, 1 Canning Lane, New Delhi.
- 2. Additional Director (ICDS) DWCD, New Delhi.
- 3. Sh. D.K. Ahlawat, Supdt.(Vig)/DO (New Delhi), DWCD, New Delhi.
- 4. Sh. Peeru Lal, SO (ICDS)/DDO, WCW Shanker Market, DWCD, New Delhi.
- 5. PAO concerned through DDO, WCW Shanker Market, New Delhi.
- 6. Asstt. Programmer, for uploading of the order on the web site of the Department.
  - 7. Guard File.

Dated:-

(V.K.

K. Sharma) SO(Admn.)

0 9 SEP 2015

8109115

(V.K. Sharma) SO(Admn.)